FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	04-13-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01	04	ORM COVER SHEET 4-29-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Hono	The State Main Republic #01	1	01339458	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Benson Company, Inc.			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Benson Music Group, Inc. 365 Great Circle Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			Nashville, TN 37228 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
3. Nature of conv	reyance:						
Change of Nam	ne						
Execution Date:	October 23, 1991						
4. Application nu	mber(s) or Trademark number	(s):					
A. Trademark	Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1,590,643 attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	ess of party to whom correspo ument should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON Internal Address: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
SUITE 2020			The fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	414 UNION STREET	. 27210					
City: NASHVILL Customer No. 2	,	37219	8. Deposit account number: 23-0035				

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

94/25/29/V 110A

00000037 230035 40.00 CH 1590643

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0981

AFYICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER

(2.810)2 4.1.46

CORP	ORATE	CONTROL NUN	BER (I	P XHOWN)	PILING	FEE:	\$10.00
BUSI	NESS (TO THE PROVICE OF CORPORATION ARTICLES OF	ACT. T	HE UNDERSIG	48-20-106 OP NED CORPORATI CHARTER:	THE TE	NNESSEE PTS THE
PLEJ	SB MA	RK THE BLOCK	THAT	applies:			
	STAT	B.			FILED BY THE	SECRE	TARY OF
	AMEN	DMENT IS TO	BE EFF	ECTIVE, HONT	H DAY		YEAR
15 1	ILED.		R BLOC	K IS CHECKE	ER THE DATE TO		
1.	RECO	RD: The Be	enson C	ompany, Inc	PORATION AS I		
		Benson	Music	Group, Inc	NEW NAME ON T	HB LIN	R BETOM!
2.		SE INSERT AN PRINCIPAL /	DDRESS		at Circle Road	<u>1</u>	
		Nashville		TN		37	228
		CITY		STATE		23	TP CODE
	В.	REGISTERED	AGEIII :	Jerry P	. Park		
	c.			STREET A		ਰ	
		Nashville		TN	37228 ZIP CODE	Dav	ison
	p.	OTHER CHAN			ZIP CODE		COUNTY
3. 4.	THE IMP	LEMENTATION	NOT SET	FORTH IN EXCHANGE,	THE AMENDMENT RECLASSIFICAT AS FOLLOWS:) FOR	R
5.	THE	AMENDHENT W	AS DUL	Y ADOPTED O	N 10 23	91	BY 1
		TE: PLEASE INCORPORATO		нг всоск тн		•	DAN
		BOARD OF DI		S WITHOUT S	HAREHOLDER AP	PROVAL	, AS SUC
x	THE	SHARTHOLDER	ıs.				
	nairma SMER'S	n CAPACITY		SIGNATI	Buch		···
					G. Buick		1 Legge

SS-4421

231)2 1148

THE BENSON COMPANY, INC.

9100131 ANIO: 46 CONSENT OF SHAREHOLDER

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of THE BENSON COMPANY, INC., a Tennessee corporation, hereby consents to the taking of the following action as of October 23, 1991, without a meeting:

RESOLVED, that the true name of the corporation is hereby changed to BENSON MUSIC GROUP, INC., by amending the corporate charter.

THE ZONDERVAN CORPORATION

James 6. Buick, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0983